Nevada Office of the Attorney General

2020 Services-Training-Officers-Prosecutors (STOP) Grant

Sub-Grant Award

	Washoe County District Attorney's	ŝ		
Sub-Grantee:	Office	³ Total Award:	\$	164,825.00
Sub-Grant Number:	2020-VAWA-53	— Total Match:	\$	55,019.00
Address:	1 S. Sierra Street	Total Project Cost:	Ś	219,844.00
	Reno, NV 89501	Project Period:	·	2020 through June 30, 2021
Contact Name:	Christopher Hicks	Indirect Rate:		N/A
Phone Number:	775-328-3220	DUNS Number:		073786998
Email Address:	chicks@da.washoecounty.us	CCR/SAM Expiration:		11/24/2020
Project Title:	Sexual Assault Prosecutor			
· · · · ·	Budget for Project	CFDA No.:		16.588
Category		FEDERAL AWARD #		2020-WF-AX-0042
Personnel		Federal Award Date		August 6, 2020
	\$ 107,250.00	Total Federal Award:		\$1,704,832.00
Fringe Benefits	\$ 46,855.00	Federal Awarding Agency:	U.S. Dept. of Ju	ustice, Office on Violence Against Women
Travel	\$ -	State Awarding Agency:	Nevad	a Office of the Attorney General
		State Authorizing Official:	Debbie Tanaka o	n behalf of Attorney General Aaron D. Ford
Equipment Supplies/Operating	\$ -	Phone Number:		775-684-1110
		Email Address:	Neved	dtanaka@ag.nv.gov
	\$ -	Address:	Nevada Office of the Attorney General 100 N. Carson Street	
Construction		-		Carson City, NV 89701
Construction	\$ -	Federal Project Description:		
Consultant/Contracts	\$ -			
Other	\$ -	The Services-Training-Officers-Prosecutors (STOP) Program supports communities in their efforts to develop and strengthen effective victim services, law enforcement and prosecution strategies to combat the crimes of domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault and stalking. This program further encourages partnerships among law enforcement, prosecutors, the judiciary, victim advocates and service providers, health care providers, faith leaders, and others to help provide victims and their families with the protection and services they need to pursue safe and healthy lives within their communities and to hold their offenders accountable for the harm they have done.		
Indirect	\$ 10,720.00			
Total Award	\$ 164,825.00			
Match	\$ 55,019.00		accountable for the h	arm they have done.
This award is subject to the f	federal guidelines established by the De	epartment of Justice, Office on Violence A	Against Women.	
		uch special conditions or limitations as se		ched page(s).
		AGENCY APPROVAL		
	A	aron D. Ford, Attorney General		
		Name and title of Appointing Official		
	By:	Debbie M. Tanaka, Grants Manager		
Non II	Drakes	, (9/15/20	
	<u></u>	Signature of Approving Official/Date	0/10/20	
		UBGRANTEE ACCEPTANCE		
Lori Fralick, Law O	office Manager	Christopher Hicks, District	Attorney	
Printed name and title of Executive Director or Equivalent				
Fori Fralic	r 07/31/2020	× Ch. Lin		/ 07/31/2020
Sianature of Execu	itive Director or Equivalent and Date	Board Pres	ident or Equivalent Signature	